Hon Kelvin Davis Ministerial Diary Summary
1 March - 31 March

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the
Minister’s personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public
record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio
to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting
change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a
person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the
Official Information Act 1982.

I Start Time End Time Meeting Name Location Meeting With Portfolio
VISIT: Brisbane and West Moreton . . . .
1/03/2023| 9:00 AM 1/03/2023| 11:00 AM . Brisbane, Australia Invited attendees Corrections
Youth Detention Centres
Maori Crown
1/03/2023( 1:00 PM 1/03/2023( 2:30PM SPEAK: First Peoples Conference Brisbane, Australia Invited attendees Relations: Te
Arawhiti
VISIT: Queensland Corrective Services . . . .
1/03/2023| 3:00 PM 1/03/2023| 5:00 PM Brisbane, Australia Invited attendees Corrections
Headquarters
Maori Crown
1/03/2023| 6:15PM 1/03/2023| 9:15PM [DINNER: Truth and Treaty Board Brisbane, Australia Invited attendees Relations: Te
Arawhiti
Maori Crown
2/03/2023| 6:30 AM 2/03/2023| 6:30 AM |MEDIA: Audrey Young Phone call Audrey Young Relations: Te
Arawhiti
MEET: NSW Minister for Families and . NSW Minister for Families and Communities, and .
2/03/2023| 12:00 PM 2/03/2023| 2:00 PM . o . Sydney, Australia o . . Corrections
Communities, and Disability Services Disability Services and Officials
MEET: NSW Child, Family and NSW Child, Family and Community Peak Aboriginal
2/03/2023| 3:00 PM 2/03/2023| 4:00PM  |Community Peak Aboriginal Sydney, Australia ¢, ramiy " y 8N4 children
. Corporation CEO and Officials
Corporation
Community Leadership Group representatives [Te Maori Crown
3/03/2023| 7:00 AM 3/03/2023| 8:00 AM |MEET: Community Leadership Group |Video Conference . y _ p' prep . Relations: Te
Tai Tokerau, Whangarei, Northland] and Officials .
Arawhiti
MEET: Youth Justice NSW and Youth . Youth Justice NSW and Youth On Track .
3/03/2023| 10:30 AM 3/03/2023| 12:30 PM Sydney, Australia . . Corrections
On Track Representatives and Officials




VISIT: Frances Greenway Correctional

3/03/2023| 2:00 PM 3/03/2023| 4:00 PM Complex Sydney, Australia Invited attendees Corrections
5/03/2023| 9:30 AM 5/03/2023| 11:00 AM |SPEAK: Children's Day Levin Members of the Public Children
MEET: M3ori Crown Relations: Te Maori Crown
6/03/2023| 8:15 AM 6/03/2023| 9:00 AM Arawf;iti ' Parliament Buildings |Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
ATTEND: Mihi Whakatau for th
6/03/2023| 9:20 AM 6/03/2023| 10:30 AM i Yhakatau forthe Wellington Invited attendees Children
Oranga Tamariki Youth Advisory Group
- . . - - Associate Education
6/03/2023| 11:30 AM 6/03/2023| 12:15PM |MEET: Ministry of Education Parliament Buildings |Officials (Msori)
6/03/2023| 1:00 PM 6/03/2023| 3:00 PM [MEET: Cabinet Parliament Buildings |Cabinet Ministers Ministerial
6/03/2023| 3:15PM 6/03/2023| 4:00 PM [MEET: Department of Corrections Parliament Buildings |Officials Corrections
6/03/2023| 4:00 PM 6/03/2023| 5:00 PM [MEET: Oranga Tamariki Parliament Buildings [Officials Children
Maori Crown
6/03/2023| 5:30 PM 6/03/2023| 6:30PM [MEET: Ministerial Parliament Buildings [Ministers and Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
7/03/2023| 7:35 AM 7/03/2023| 7:45 AM [MEDIA: Radio Waatea Phone call Dale Husband Ministerial
MEET: Cycl R Taskf Chair of the Cycl R Taskf d
7/03/2023| 4:30 PM 7/03/2023| 5:00 PM yClone Recovery 1askiore® | parliament Buildings |- o O ¢ -YClone Recovery faskiorce an Ministerial
representative Officials
MEET: Cabinet Priorities C itt
7/03/2023| 5:00 PM 7/03/2023  6:00PM | L abinet Friorities LommItee b arliament Buildings |CPC Ministers Ministerial
MEET: Cabinet Ext Weath
7/03/2023| 6:30 PM 7/03/2023| 7:30 PM abinet txtreme tveather Video Conference  |EWR Ministers Ministerial
Recovery Committee (EWR)
Maori C
SPEAK: Waitangi Tribunal Members' . . aor.| rown
8/03/2023| 8:40 AM 8/03/2023| 9:15 AM Wellington Invited attendees Relations: Te
Conference »
Arawhiti
MEET: Cabinet Appointments and . . . . .
8/03/2023| 9:30 AM 8/03/2023| 10:00 AM . Parliament Buildings |APH Ministers Ministerial
Honours Committee (APH)
MEET: Cabinet Social Wellbei
8/03/2023| 10:00AM | 8/03/2023| 11:00 AM avinet social Iellbeing Parliament Buildings |SWC Ministers Ministerial
Committee (SWC)
8/03/2023| 11:00 AM 8/03/2023| 11:40 AM |MEET: Oranga Tamariki Parliament Buildings | Officials Children
ATTEND: O T iki A I
8/03/2023| 11:40AM | 8/03/2023| 12:00 PM _ ranga famarid Annua Parliament Buildings |Officials Children
Review Hearing
Ministerial Advi Board tati d
8/03/2023| 4:30 PM 8/03/2023| 5:30PM  |MEET: Ministerial Advisory Board Parliament Buildings |- o o o) AAVISOTy BOArdrepresentatives an Children

Officials




Associate Education

8/03/2023| 7:30 PM 8/03/2023| 8:00 PM |MEET: Ministerial Parliament Buildings |Ministers and Officials (Maor)
9/03/2023| 8:15 AM 9/03/2023| 8:25AM [MEDIA: Raukawa FM Phone call James Barnes Ministerial
9/03/2023| 9:00 AM 9/03/2023| 9:30 AM  [MEET: Department of Corrections Parliament Buildings |Chief Inspector and Officials Corrections
Family Violence Sexual Violence Lead Adviser, and
9/03/2023| 9:45 AM 9/03/2023| 10:15AM |MEET: Department of Corrections  |Parliament Buildings OfficliZIsl xuat vt v Corrections
MEET: Minister and New Zealand Hon Tinetti, New Zealand Qualifications Authorit Associate Education
9/03/2023| 12:00PM | 9/03/2023| 12:30PM Lt oW Parliament Buildings inettl, New 'd Qualifications Authority oclate baucatt
Qualifications Authority representatives and Officials (Maori)
9/03/2023|Withheld under s. 9 (2)(a)
. i . . Maori Crown
. . . . National Iwi Chairs Forum representatives and .
9/03/2023| 4:30 PM 9/03/2023| 5:00 PM [MEET: National Iwi Chairs Forum Video Conference Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
9/03/2023| 5:00 PM 9/03/2023| 5:30PM [MEET: Ministerial Parliament Buildings |Ministers and Officials Ministerial
VISIT: K iM ki Youth
10/03/2023| 10:30 AM | 10/03/2023| 11:30 AM |+ rorowatviannaki You Auckland Invited attendees Children
Residence
A iate Ed ti
10/03/2023| 12:30PM | 10/03/2023| 1:15PM |VISIT: Massey High School Auckland Invited attendees (,\;s::r's ¢ Fducation
. . Associate Education
10/03/2023| 2:00 PM 10/03/2023| 2:45PM |VISIT: Waitakere College Auckland Invited attendees (Mori)
10/03/2023| 3:30 PM 10/03/2023| 4:30PM |[MEDIA: Te Karere Auckland Scotty Morrison Ministerial
ATTEND: Special sitting of the Maori
11/03/2023| 9:30 AM 11/03/2023| 3:00 PM [Land Court for Hon Judge Te Kani Te  |Auckland Invited attendees Ministerial
Auripo Rewita Williams
- . Maori Crown
MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te . o . .
13/03/2023| 11:15 AM 13/03/2023| 12:00 PM Arawhiti Parliament Buildings |Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
MEET: Maori E icD | t
13/03/2023| 11:30AM | 13/03/2023| 12:15pMm | - a0t ECONOMICLEVEIOPMENt b iament Buildings |MEDM Ministers Ministerial
Ministers ( MEDM)
13/03/2023( 1:00 PM 13/03/2023| 3:00 PM [MEET: Cabinet Parliament Buildings |Cabinet Ministers Ministerial
13/03/2023( 3:30PM 13/03/2023| 4:15PM |MEET: Oranga Tamariki Parliament Buildings | Officials Children
MEET: Family Viol ds |
13/03/2023| 4:30PM | 13/03/2023| 5:00 PM Violenceam' y violence and sexta Video Conference  |Ministers and Officials Children
MEET: Cabinet A int t d
13/03/2023| 5:00PM | 13/03/2023| 7:00 PM abinet Appointments an Parliament Buildings |APH Ministers Ministerial
Honours Committee (APH)
14/03/2023( 7:35 AM 14/03/2023( 7:45 AM |[MEDIA: Radio Waatea Phone call Dale Husband Ministerial




MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te

Maori Crown

14/03/2023| 3:30PM 14/03/2023| 4:15PM Arawhiti Parliament Buildings | Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
MEET: Cabinet External Relations and
14/03/2023( 5:00 PM 14/03/2023 6:00 PM . ! . X ! Parliament Buildings |ERS Ministers Ministerial
Security Committee (ERS)
MEET: Ministers Cabinet Extreme
14/03/2023| 6:30PM | 14/03/2023| 7:30 PM ! net =X Parliament Buildings |[EWR Ministers Ministerial
Weather Recovery Committee (EWR)
Associate Education
15/03/2023( 8:00 AM 15/03/2023| 8:45 AM  |MEET: Ministry of Education Parliament Buildings |Officials (Méorli) ucatt
MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te
15/03/2023| 9:00AM | 15/03/2023| 930AM | ~- - H-row ' Parliament Buildings |Officials
MEET: Cabinet A int t d
15/03/2023| 9:30AM | 15/03/2023| 10:00 AM abinet Appointments an Parliament Buildings |APH Ministers Ministerial
Honours Committee (APH)
MEET: Cabinet Social Wellbei
15/03/2023| 10:30AM | 15/03/2023| 11:00 AM -avinet social IWellbeing Parliament Buildings |SWC Ministers Ministerial
Committee (SWC)
15/03/2023|Withheld under 5.9 (2)(f)(iv)
15/03/2023( 3:30PM 15/03/2023| 4:15PM |MEET: Department of Corrections Parliament Buildings |Officials Corrections
15/03/2023( 4:30PM 15/03/2023| 5:30PM |MEET: Oranga Tamariki Parliament Buildings |Officials Children
16/03/2023| 8:15 AM 16/03/2023| 8:25 AM |MEDIA: Raukawa FM Phone call James Barnes Ministerial
MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te Maori Crown
16/03/2023| 10:00 AM 16/03/2023| 10:30 AM Arawf;iti ' Parliament Buildings |Officials Relations: Te
Arawhiti
MEET: Cabinet Environment, Energy . . . . .
16/03/2023| 10:30 AM 16/03/2023| 11:30 AM . . Parliament Buildings [ENV Ministers Ministerial
and Climate Committee (ENV)
_— . . . Associate Education
16/03/2023| 12:30 PM 16/03/2023| 1:00 PM |ATTEND: Teachers' strike Parliament Forecourt |Ministers and members of the public (Mori)
MEET: Maori Spectrum Workin Maori Crown
16/03/2023| 3:00 PM 16/03/2023| 4:00 PM o P g Parliament Buildings |Ministers and Officials Relations: Te
Group Ministers .
Arawhiti
16/03/2023| 4:15PM 16/03/2023| 4:20PM |[MEDIA: Te Karere Parliament Buildings |Te Karere Ministerial
ATTEND: Ngarimu Board meeting and . . Associate Education
17/03/2023( 10:30 AM 17/03/2023( 3:00 PM Rotorua Ngarimu Board members and Invited attendees .
Awards Ceremony (Maori)
VISIT: Te Maioha o Parekarangi Youth . .
17/03/2023( 3:30PM 17/03/2023( 4:30PM Rotorua Invited attendees Children

Justice Residence




20/03/2023

20/03/2023

20/03/2023

20/03/2023
20/03/2023

20/03/2023
20/03/2023
21/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
24/03/2023
24/03/2023
27/03/2023
27/03/2023
27/03/2023

27/03/2023
27/03/2023

8:45 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM

3:15PM

4:15 PM

7:35 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:15 AM

1:30 PM

7:10 AM

10:00 AM

7:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM
1:00 PM

20/03/2023

20/03/2023

20/03/2023

20/03/2023
20/03/2023

20/03/2023
20/03/2023
21/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
22/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
23/03/2023
24/03/2023
24/03/2023
27/03/2023
27/03/2023
27/03/2023

27/03/2023
27/03/2023

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:15PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:45 AM

8:45 AM

9:45 AM

4:15 PM

7:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:15PM

3:00 PM

7:20 AM

11:00 AM

8:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM
3:00 PM

MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te
Arawhiti

MEET: Cabinet

MEET: Cabinet Business Committee
(CBC)

MEET: Ministers

MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Department of Corrections
MEET: Oranga Tamariki

MEDIA: Radio Waatea

MEET: Ministry of Education

MEET: Kauwaka representative

MEDIA:Te Karere

MEET: Ministers

VISIT: Northland Regional Corrections
Facility

MEET: Hon Willow-Jean Prime and
Wot Matters Ltd representative
VISIT: Te Kura Kaupapa Maori o Te
Rawhitiroa

MEDIA: Te Reo Irirangi o Te Upoko o
Te lka

VISIT: Tauraroa Area School

VISIT: Corrections Tactical Training
Facility

ATTEND: Ara Tika Corrections Staff
Welcome event

MEET: Department of Corrections
MEET: Oranga Tamariki

MEET: Cabinet

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference

Video Conference
Video Conference

Video Conference
Video Conference
Phone call
Parliament Buildings
Video Conference
Video Conference
Video Conference
Kaikohe

Kaikohe

Whangarei

Phone call
Maungakaramea
Upper Hutt

Upper Hutt
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Officials

Cabinet Ministers

CBC Ministers

Ministers and Officials
Officials

Officials

Officials

Dale Husband
Officials

Director and Officials
Te Karere

Ministers and Officials
Invited attendees

Hon Willow-Jean Prime and Wot Matters Director
Invited attendees
Pohaturoa Waenga
Invited attendees
Invited attendees
Invited attendees
Officials

Officials
Cabinet Ministers

Maori Crown
Relations: Te
Arawhiti

Ministerial

Ministerial

Ministerial

Associate Education
(Maori)

Corrections

Children

Ministerial

Associate Education
(M3aori)

Associate Education
(Maori)

Ministerial

Ministerial

Corrections

Ministerial

Associate Education
(Maori)

Ministerial

Associate Education
(Maori)

Corrections

Corrections

Corrections

Children

Ministerial




27/03/2023( 3:15PM 27/03/2023( 4:00 PM |MEET: Maori Crown Relations: Te Parliament Buildings |Officials Maori Crown
Arawhiti Relations: Te
Arawhiti
27/03/2023| 4:15PM 27/03/2023| 5:00 PM |MEET: Ministers, Te Arawa River lwi Parliament Buildings |Ministers and Te Arawa River Iwi Trust Maori Crown
Trust representatives Relations: Te
Arawhiti
27/03/2023( 5:00 PM 27/03/2023| 6:00 PM |MEET: Cabinet fkppomtments and Parliament Buildings |APH Ministers Ministerial
Honours Committee (APH)
28/03/2023| 7:35 AM 28/03/2023| 7:45AM |MEDIA: Radio Waatea Phone call Dale Husband Ministerial
28/03/2023| 8:15 AM 28/03/2023| 8:30 AM [MEET: Education, Employment and Parliament Buildings |Education, Employment and Training Ministers and |Ministerial
Training Ministers Officials
28/03/2023| 4:15PM 28/03/2023| 5:00 PM |MEET: Ministry of Education Parliament Buildings |Officials Associate Education
(Maori)
28/03/2023| 5:00 PM 28/03/2023| 6:00 PM |MEET: Cabinet Priorities Committee Parliament Buildings |CPC Ministers Ministerial
(CPC)
29/03/2023| 8:00 AM 29/03/2023| 9:00 AM |MEET: Ministers Cabinet Extreme Parliament Buildings |EWR Ministers Ministerial
Weather Recovery Committee (EWR)
29/03/2023( 9:30 AM 29/03/2023| 10:00 AM |MEET: Cabinet Appomtments and Parliament Buildings |APH Ministers Ministerial
Honours Committee (APH)
29/03/2023( 11:15 AM 29/03/2023( 12:00 PM |MEET: Ministerial Advisory Board Parliament Buildings [Ministerial Advisory Board representatives and Children
Officials
29/03/2023| 12:00 PM 29/03/2023| 1:00 PM [MEET: Ministers and Freshwater lwi  |Parliament Buildings |Ministers, Freshwater Iwi Leaders Group Ministerial / Maori
Leaders Group representatives and Officials Crown Relations: Te
Arawhiti
29/03/2023| 1:00 PM 29/03/2023| 1:30PM |MEET: M3ori Crown Relations: Te Parliament Buildings |Officials Maori Crown
Arawhiti Relations: Te
Arawhiti
29/03/2023| 3:00 PM 29/03/2023| 3:30PM |MEET: Ministerial Parliament Buildings |Ministers and Officials Ministerial
29/03/2023| 3:30PM 29/03/2023| 4:15PM [MEET: Oranga Tamariki Parliament Buildings |Pacific Panel Chair and Officials Children
29/03/2023| 4:30PM 29/03/2023| 5:15PM |MEET: Te Pae Roa Video Conference Te Pae Roa representatives and Officials Associate Education
(Maori)
30/03/2023| 9:00 AM 30/03/2023| 10:00 AM |SPEAK: Moana Connect Conference Manukau Invited attendees Children
30/03/2023 1:00 PM 30/03/2023 1:10PM [MEDIA: Te Hiku FM Phone call Joel Bristow Ministerial
30/03/2023|Withheld under s9(2)(f)(iv)
30/03/2023| 4:15PM 30/03/2023| 4:30PM |MEDIA: Te Karere Parliament Buildings |Te Karere Ministerial
30/03/2023| 4:30PM 30/03/2023| 4:45PM [MEDIA: Te Upoko Phone call Te Upoko Ministerial




31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

9:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:35 AM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM
6:30 PM

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

31/03/2023
31/03/2023

9:10 AM
10:30 AM

11:35 AM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM
8:00 PM

MEDIA: Radio Waatea
VISIT: Birkenhead College

VISIT: Birkdale Intermediate School
VISIT: Auckland Prison

VISIT: College Road Remand Home
VISIT: Massey High

Phone call
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland
Auckland

Pohaturoa Waenga
Invited attendees

Invited attendees
Invited attendees

Invited attendees
Invited attendees

Ministerial

Associate Education
(Maori)

Associate Education
(Maori)

Corrections

Children

Associate Education
(Maori)




